Hypex
4.000.0
MTJZ series are Z-axis Linear Units with toothed belt drive and ompact dimensions
provide high load capacities, high speed, accuracy and repeatability in vertical movements. These
 various linear  and ensure an excellent price/performance
ratio with short delivery time.
A
The polyurethane belt protects internal parts against dust and foreign parts.

= 0,35 mm/m; max. Verwindung = 0,35 mm/m; Winkeltoleranz = 0,2/40 mm;  = 0,2 mmGeradheit Parallelität
4.005.0
HOW TO ORDER / BESTELLBEISPIEL
1
3
6
2
4
5
STRUCTURAL DESIGN / AUFBAU
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
MTJZ  / MTJZ Baureiheseries
1 -
system
2 - AT polyurethane toothed belt with steel tension cords / AT r Z .
3 - Aluminium profile-Hard anodized / -Harteloxiert
4 - Linear Ball Guideway / Kugelschienenf hrung
5 - Drive block with pulley, Motor flange / Antriebskopf mit Riemenscheibe, Motorflansche
6 - Tension End with integrated belt tensionin system / Endkopf Spannseite mit integriertem Reimenspann-
system
Tension End with integrated belt tensionin system / Endkopf Spannseite mit integriertem Reimenspann-
Stahlverstärkte ahnriemen aus Polyurethan
Aluminiumprofil
ü
The specifications in order to improve the products in this catalogue are subject to change without notice.
Technische Änderungen die der Produktinnovation dienen, bleiben uns vorbehalten. Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Haftung.
MTJZ 65 1000- - -
Size / Baugröse:
40
65
80
Absolute Stroke (mm)
Absolut Hub(mm)
Type of drive pulley / Antriebsart :
0 : Pulley with through hole / Antrieb mit Hohlwelle
1 : Pulley with journal / Antrieb mit Zapfen
2 : Pulley with journal on both sides / Antrieb mit Zapfen beidseitig
Series / Baureihe:
MTJZ
1
Hypex
4.010.0
MTJZ series / MTJZ Baureihe
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
The specifications in order to improve the products in this catalogue are subject to change without notice.
Technische Änderungen die der Produktinnovation dienen, bleiben uns vorbehalten. Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Haftung.
TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN
General technical data / Allgemeine technische Daten
Mass and mass moment of inertia / Gewicht und Massenmoment der Trägheit
Linear Unit
Lineareinheit
 Load capacity
Tragzahl
Dynamic            Static
   C [ N ]             C0 [ N ]
Dynamic moment
Dynamisches Moment